
SHANDON WEEKDAY SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024-2025 
 

MAY 2024___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Fri, May 10   Muffins in the Morning, Drop In 7:30-9:00am SWS Classrooms  
    Preschool Activity Fee Due    $25 (Classes 2s-4s) 

Summer Discovery Activity Fee Due   $125 (5K), $220 (Grades 1-8) 
Tues, May 21   Preschool Open House, 6:15pm   Davis Hall/SWS Classroom 
Wed, May 22   Preschool Visitation Day 1, 9:30-10:30am  SWS Classrooms  
Thurs, May 23   Preschool Visitation Day 2, 9:30-10:30am  SWS Classrooms  
Mon, May 27   Memorial Day Holiday    SWS Closed 
Wed, May 29   4K Graduation, 11:00 am    Shandon Presbyterian Sanctuary  

SWS Family Picnic, 11:30 am   Front Lawn 
Thurs, May 30   SWS Teacher Workday, no SWS Buses  SWS Closed    
Fri, May 31   SWS Teacher Workday, no SWS Buses  SWS Closed     
    RCSD1 Last Day, no SWS buses 
 
JUNE 2024___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Mon, June 3   Preschool & School Age Promotion Day 
    School Age Summer Discovery Begins  
Fri, June 14   Donuts with Grownups, Drop In 7:30-9:00am SWS Classrooms 
Wed, June 19   Juneteenth Holiday    SWS Closed  
        
JULY 2024____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Thurs, July 4    Independence Day    SWS Closed  
 
AUGUST 2024________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Wed, Aug 7   School Age Summer Discovery Ends 
Thurs, Aug 8   RCSD1 First Day, no SWS buses 

After School Teacher Workday   SWS Closed for School-Age 
Fri, Aug 9   After School Enrichment Program Begins, Bus Pick Up Begins 
    After School Enrichment Activity Fee Due   $45 (5K-8th Grade) 
  
SEPTEMBER 2024_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Mon, Sept 2   Labor Day      SWS Closed  
Fri, Sept 20   RCSD1 Early Dismissal    School Age Half Day Option 
Mon, Sept 30   Scholastic Book Fair Begins   Activity Center 
 

OCTOBER 2024_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Fri, Oct 4   Grandfriends’ Day, 7:30-9:00am   SWS Classrooms 
Fri, Oct 11   RCSD1 Closed      School Age All Day Option 
    Scholastic Book Fair Ends    Activity Center 
Fri, Oct 25   RCSD1 Early Dismissal    School Age Half Day Option 
Thurs, Oct 31   Preschool Trick-or-Treat: Spooky Walk  SWS Campus  
 
NOVEMBER 2024______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Tues, Nov 5   RCSD1 Closed     School Age All Day Option 
Mon, Nov 25- Tues, Nov 26 RCSD1 Closed      School Age All Day Option 
Wed, Nov 27   Thanksgiving Holidays, SWS Early Closure  SWS Close at 12:30pm 
Thurs, Nov 28-Fri, Nov 29  Thanksgiving Holidays    SWS Closed  
 
DECEMBER 2024______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Thurs, Dec 5   Preschool Sing Along, 6:30pm   Shandon Presbyterian Sanctuary 
Fri, Dec 20   RCSD1 Early Dismissal    School Age Half Day Option 
Mon, Dec 23-Fri, Dec 27  Christmas Holidays    SWS Closed  
Mon, Dec 30   RCSD1 Closed     School Age All Day Option 
Tues, Dec 31   RCSD1 Closed     School Age Half Day Option 
    SWS Early Closure    SWS Close at 12:30pm 



JANUARY 2025_______________________________________________________________________________________________  
Wed, Jan 1   New Year’s Day     SWS Closed 
Thurs, Jan 2-Fri, Jan 3  RCSD1 Closed     School Age All Day Option 
Mon, Jan 6   Preschool Re-Enrollment Begins  
    RCSD1 Closed      School Age All Day Option 
Mon, Jan 13   School Age Re-Enrollment Begins  
Thurs, Jan 16                                 Preschool Re-Enrollment Ends 
Fri, Jan 17   SWS Teacher Workday    SWS Closed 
Mon, Jan 20   Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday   SWS Closed  
Fri, Jan 24   School Age Re-Enrollment Ends   
 
FEBRUARY 2025_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Fri, Feb 14   RCSD1 Closed     School Age All Day Option 
Mon, Feb 17   RCSD1 Closed     School Age All Day Option 
 
MARCH 2025_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Fri, Mar 14   RCSD1 Closed     School Age All Day Option 
Mon, Mar 17   St. Patrick’s Parade, 10:00 am   SWS Campus  
Fri, Mar 28   RCSD1 Early Dismissal    School Age Half Day Option 
 
APRIL 2025___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Tues, Apr 1   Last Day of Summer Discovery Withdrawal 
Fri, Apr 4    Teacher Appreciation Day     Davis Hall  
Mon, Apr 14-Thurs, Apr 17 RCSD1 Closed     School Age All Day Option  
Fri, Apr 18   SWS Early Closure    SWS Close at 12:30 pm 
Mon, Apr 21 Easter Monday     SWS Closed     
 
MAY 2025___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Fri, May 9   Muffins in the Morning, Drop In 7:30-9:00am SWS Classrooms 

Preschool Activity Fee Due    $25 (Classes 2s-4s) 
Summer Discovery Activity Fee Due   $125 (5K), $220 (Grades 1-8) 

Tues, May 13   Preschool Open House, 6:15pm   Davis Hall/SWS Classrooms 
Wed, May 14   Preschool Visitation Day 1, 9:30-10:30am  SWS Classrooms  
Thurs, May 15   Preschool Visitation Day 2, 9:30-10:30am  SWS Classrooms  
Mon, May 26   Memorial Day Holiday    SWS Closed 
Wed, May 28   4K Graduation @ 11:00 am   Shandon Presbyterian Sanctuary  

SWS Family Picnic 11:30 am   Front Lawn 
RCSD1 Last Day, NO SWS BUSES 

Thurs, May 29   SWS Teacher Workday    SWS Closed    
Friday, May 30   SWS Teacher Workday    SWS Closed     
 
JUNE 2025___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Mon, June 2   Preschool & School Age Promotion Day 
    School Age Summer Discovery Begins   
                                                                                                     
Shandon Weekday School is designed to coincide with residents and attendees within Richland School District One. Since the School 
District calendar is subject to change without notice, any changes will be immediately reflected in electronic media and published in 
the monthly newsletter.  
Inclement Weather  

• In the event of inclement weather, Shandon Weekday School students and faculty will operate according to Richland 
County School District One regarding closures, delayed openings, and early dismissals.  

• Should Richland County School District One announce early dismissal due to inclement weather, Shandon Weekday School 
will notify School Age families.  

• In the event Shandon Weekday School must close before 6 pm due to extreme weather conditions, parents will be provided 
at least a one-hour notice.  


